TPG RE Finance Trust, Inc., 888 Seventh Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, New York 10106, as 
mortgagee (together with its successors and assigns, collectively, “Lender”).  

RECITALS: 

A.   This Security Instrument is given to secure a loan (the “Loan”) in the principal 
sum of up to SIXTY FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($64,900,000.00) made pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement, dated as of the date 
hereof, between Borrower and Lender (as the same may be amended, restated, replaced, 
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Loan Agreement”) and evidenced 
by that certain Promissory Note, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as